

5th on a/c Bill

27

Sch. XLV-Form No.134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work					
SH-74 to Puchhaniga Hwan tola (MMSY NDB Orcks)					
Block- Sangrampur					
Agency - Amber Infra. project Pvt. Ltd.					
Agreement No. 575 BD/2019-20					
Date of agreement. 17-03-2020					

Date of entry 02-11-2021

OE/w Excavation for
Foundation for Box Culvert

Cut off wall $2 \times 3.10 \times 0.30 \times 0.90 = 1.67 \text{ m}^3$

$2 \times 7.50 \times 0.30 \times 0.90 = 4.05 \text{ m}^3$

loft - $1 \times 2.50 \times 10.00 \times 0.30 = 7.50 \text{ m}^3$

Box - $2 \times 2.00 \times 4.00 \times 0.30 = 4.80 \text{ m}^3$

infirm well - $2 \times 6.00 \times 0.75 \times 0.75 = 6.75$

ring wall - $4 \times 2.10 \times 1.75 \times 1.40 = 20.93$

Total = 45.70 m^3

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.
② Provision open foundation embankment cutting deposited acc. grade 19.40 15.70 Divergen				
				1.875
				$= 2.50 \text{ m}^3$
				48
				$= 1 \times 2.50 \times 7.50 \times 0.10$
				$= 2 \times 6.00 \times 0.75 \times 0.15 = 1.35 \text{ m}^3$
				$1.64 \times 0.10 = 1.38 \text{ m}^3$
				$= 4 \times 2.10 \times 1.64 \times 0.10 = 1.38 \text{ m}^3$
				12
				4.605
				Qty = 5.23 m ³
				42
③ Foundation p.c.c. grade 19.15				

wing wall. $4 \times 2.00 \times 1.09 \times 1.40 = 12.21 \text{ m}^3$

costain wall - $2 \times 6.00 \times 0.45 \times 0.60 = 3.24 \text{ m}^3$

Qty = 15.45 m³

Rcc. Grade 17.20

cut off wall - $2 \times 2.50 \times 0.30 \times 0.90 = 1.35 \text{ m}^3$

$2 \times 2.50 \times 0.30 \times 0.90 = 1.35 \text{ m}^3$

Left - $1 \times 2.50 \times 7.50 \times 0.25 = 4.68 \text{ m}^3$

10.70 m³
Qty = 11.75 m³

③ plain/reinforced cement
concrete in sub-structure
complete as per drawing....

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
R.C.C. Male - 15					
Work 7 x 2.00 x 1.2					
Wing wall — 4 x 2.00 x 0.64 x 1.45 = 7.42 m ³					
R.C.C. Male 150					
Box wall — 2 x 7.50 x 0.25 x 1.30 = 3.94 m ³					
					7.2
					= 4.875 m ³
(4) P.V. & laying R.C.C. content					
Concrete on superstructure					
R.C.C. 1725					
Slab — 1 x 2.50 x 7.50 x 0.25 = 4.69					
Arch — 4 x 7.50 x 0.08 x 0.15 = 0.36					
en					
					Qty = 5.03 m ³
(5) Supplying, filling & placing					
H.T.S.P. for R.C.C. Qty					
Item No. 2 page - 28					Qty = 10.40 m ³
" 3 page - 29					Qty = 4.87 m ³
" 4 page - 29					Qty = 5.03 m ³
					Qty = 20.304 m ³
Qty 1725.84 kg					
@ 85 kg / m ³					1725.84 kg
wastage 5%					86.29 kg
Continuation Qty = 1812.132 kg					1.82 tone

Sch. XLV-Form No.134

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134					
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Date of entry 06-12-2021					
① Box ceiling, permanent construction					
for B.T. portion					
$2 \times 29 \text{ Nos} \times 30.00 \times 0.525 \times 0.100 = 31.35 \text{ m}^3$					
C.C. portion					
$2 \times 11 \text{ Nos} \times 30.00 \times 0.375 \times 0.10 = 24.75 \text{ m}^3$					
$2 \times 1 \times 20.00 \times 0.375 \times 0.10 = 1.50 \text{ m}^3$					
Qty = 26.25 m ³					
② 18B with well graded material					
for - I -					
C.C. portion widening					
Qty wide T.M.B. & P.K. - 31					
Qty = 26.25 m ³					
B.T. portion cutting					
$(30.00 + 17.00) \times 4.05 \times 0.200 = 38.07 \text{ m}^3$					
B.T. portion widening					
Qty wide T.M.B. & P.K. - 31					
Qty = 31.35 m ³					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>correction over drainage</u>					
<u>Over & below surface</u>					
<u>on B.T. postmen</u>					
	23 Nos	0.900	0.600	0.100	$= 1.24 \text{ m}^3$
	38 Nos	1.45	0.850	0.100	$= 4.68 \text{ m}^3$
	26 Nos	1.900	0.700	0.100	$= 3.46 \text{ m}^3$
	13 Nos	2.100	1.300	0.100	$= 3.55 \text{ m}^3$
	28 Nos	2.400	1.000	0.100	$= 7.39 \text{ m}^3$
	17 Nos	7.50	2.30	0.100	$= 29.32 \text{ m}^3$
	40 Nos	1.200	0.800	0.100	$= 3.84 \text{ m}^3$
	24 Nos	8.00	2.100	0.100	$= 40.32 \text{ m}^3$
	18 Nos	5.30	2.200	0.100	$= 20.98 \text{ m}^3$
	29 Nos	2.400	1.00	0.100	$= 6.96 \text{ m}^3$
	15 Nos	7.000	2.100	0.100	$= 22.05 \text{ m}^3$
					$\text{Total} = 143.79 \text{ m}^3$
<u>B.T. postmen overlay</u>					
<u>joint & curve.</u>					
	30.00	$\frac{5.65 + 4.50 + 4.00}{3}$			$\times 0.100 = 14.35 \text{ m}^3$

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
$(30.00 + 20.00) \times \frac{4.20 + 4.50 + 4.80}{3} \times 0.100 = 21.60$					
$25.00 \times \frac{4.20 + 4.50 + 4.80}{3} \times 0.100 = 12.08$					
$1 \times 25 M \times 30.00$					
$1 \times 25 M \times 30.00 \times 4.05 \times 0.100 = 303.75$					
$1 \times 15.00 \times 4.05 \times 0.100 = 6.075$					

06.12.21
4.12

Date of entry, 14-12-2024

① water bound macadam
with stone screening
P.V. & layering spreading
& compacting - - -
WBMR cr-III

B.T. Postrom

$$30.00 \times \frac{5.65 + 4.50 + 4.20}{3} \times 0.075 = 10.76 \text{ m}^3$$

$$(30.00 + 20.00) \times \frac{4.20 + 4.50 + 4.80}{3} \times 0.075 = 16.25$$

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
25.00 X $\frac{5.70 + 4.50 + 4.30}{3}$					$\times 0.075 = 9.06 m^3$
27 Nos X 30.00 X 3.75 X 0.075					$= 227.81 m^3$
1 X 9.00 X 3.75 X 0.075					$= 0.56 m^3$
<u>D.C.C. For Form</u>					
1 X 20.00 X $\frac{5.70 + 4.50 + 4.20}{3}$					$\times 0.075 = 6.25 m^3$
13 X 30.00 X 3.75 X 0.075					
13 X 30.00 X 3.75 X 0.075					$= 109.68 m^3$
					$878 = 381.07 m^3$

14.12.21
14.12.21

Date of entry 28-01-2022

① Prime cost

P/V & applying primer
coat with emulsion

85-J - - - -

$$30.00 \times \frac{5.65 + 4.50 + 4.20}{3} = 143.45 \text{ m}^2$$

$$(30 \cdot 02 + 20 \cdot 03) \times \frac{4 \cdot 20 + 4 \cdot 50 + 4 \cdot 30}{3} = 216.66^2$$

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
$25.00 \times \frac{5.20 + 4.50 + 4.30}{3}$					$120.83 m^2$
$33 Nos \times 30.00 \times 3.75$					$= 3712.50 m^2$
$1 \times 12.00 \times 3.75$					$= 45.00 m^2$
					$Qty = 4238.44 m^2$
					$Limit Qty = 4192.76 m^2$

② Tack coat

~~1/2 inch thick tack coat~~

with Bitumen emulsion

(RS-1) - - - - -

Qty vide 1-11-B-8 page - 25

Qty = 4192.76 m²

③ MVR Seal surfacing

Qty vide 1-11-B-8 page - 35

Qty = 4192.76 m²

④ cement concrete pavement - - - - -

$1 \times 20.00 \times 4.63 \times 0.16$

Continuation
 $1 \times 20.00 \times \frac{5.20 + 4.50 + 4.20}{3} \times 0.16 = 14.82 m^3$

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(A) Maintenance Band,					
		1 Neg.			
(B) Retro reflector cones.					
(1) L.H. & R.H. curve					
Narrow bridge					
		1 Neg.			
(2) place Band ---					
		2 Neg.			

(iii) Stop Sign Band.					
		2 Neg.			

(ii) P.W. Supply hat
applied thermoplastic
compound - - - -

(i) B.S. Portion

$$2 \times 36 \text{ Neg} \times 30.00 \times 0.10 = 216.00 \text{ ml}$$

$$2 \times 27.00 \times 0.10 = 5.40 \text{ ml}$$

$$\text{Qty} = 221.40 \text{ ml}$$

(ii) P.C.C. Portion

$$2 \times 38 \text{ Neg} \times 30.00 \times 0.10 = 228.00 \text{ ml}$$

$$2 \times 20.00 \times 0.10 = 4.00 \text{ ml}$$

$$\text{Qty} = 232.00 \text{ ml}$$

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(12) Duct for Irrigation pipe					
		2X 7.50	= 15	Rm	
(13) Dismantling of existing structure cement concrete					
		2X 7.50 X 0.25 X 1.20	= 4.50	m ³	
(14) Reinforcement concrete					
		2X 4 X 2.10 X 1.64 X 0.10	= 2.76	m ³	
(15) Cement mortar					
		2X 2 X 6.00 X 1.025 X 1.35	= 33.12	m ³	
(16) Above ground 900mm dia. pipe					
		15.00	Rm		
(17) amt of sub grade					
		2X 1107.00 X 1.25 X 0.075	= 263.44	m ³	
		2X 1107.00 X 1.36 X 0.200	= 625.82	m ³	
		2X 1160.00 X 1.22 X 0.160	= 452.36	m ³	
		2X 1160.00 X 1.32 X 0.175	= 564.34	m ³	
			= 1906.51	m ³	
Date of entry					
		28-02-2022	28-02-2022	01-2022	
			P. 2	of	
(1) Laying brick soling layer on prepared					
		2X 1114.5 X 30.00 X 0.400	= 264.00	m ²	

Continuation

[illegible]

105-710	105-750	105-800	106-250	106-2750	105-750
105-4000	105-0400	105-550	106-1400	106-5500	105-750
104-310	104-560	104-750	105-555	105-200	105-750

28.02.22
A. R.

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
300	1.421	1.034	50	=	51.700
350	1.124	1.273	50	=	63.625
400	1.468	1.236	50	=	64.800
450	1.474	1.471	50	=	73.550
500	1.641	1.558	50	=	77.875
550	1.581	1.611	50	=	80.550
600	1.493	1.537	50	=	76.850
650	1.579	1.536	50	=	76.800
700	1.857	1.718	50	=	85.900
750	2.231	2.044	50	=	102.200
800	1.435	1.833	50	=	91.650
850	1.831	1.633	50	=	81.650
900	1.377	1.604	50	=	80.200

950	1.472	1.435	50	=	71.725
1000	0.723	1.123	50	=	57.125
1050	1.448	1.343	50	=	56.025
1100	1.537	1.445	50	=	63.625
1150	1.545	1.645	50	=	72.050
1200	1.744	1.759	50	=	82.225
1250	1.772	1.799	50	=	87.300
1300	1.826	1.629	50	=	83.950
1350	1.428	2.379	50	=	81.350
1400	2.523	2.495	50	=	98.325
1450	2.460	3.665	50	=	124.725
1500	2.869	3.670	50	=	133.225
1550	3.150	4.590	50	=	150.475
1600	4.030	4.467	50	=	179.500
1650	4.303	4.747	50	=	223.325

Continuation

Particulars	Detailed actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	W.	
1700	4.518	4.711	50	=	205.525
1750	4.780	4.749	50	=	232.450
1800	7.053	6.017	50	=	300.825
1850	4.237	5.645	50	=	282.250
1900	4.631	4.484	50	=	221.700
1950	4.605	4.618	50	=	230.700
2000	8.041	6.323	50	=	316.150
2050	16.335	16.688	50	=	834.400
2100	6.128	15.767	50	=	788.325
2150	2.978	4.598	50	=	229.200
2200	4.531	3.765	50	=	180.225
2250	3.944	4.238	50	=	241.875
2267	3.985	3.965	17	=	67.337

Total (S/w) (S/y) (including)

= 7110.997 m³

Deduction

(i) Subgrade & shoulder

S/y vide T.M.B. & page - 38

S/y = (-) 1906.51 m³

(ii) m/s b/c r-r

S/y vide T.M.B. & page - 21 & 33

S/y = (-) 202.34 m³

S/y = (-) 657.385 m³

S/y = 859.725 m³

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(11) w.r.b. m.c. in					
Qty. w.r.b. & p.p.c. - 21 & 34					
					Qty = 267.46 m ³
					Qty = 381.07 m ³
					Qty = 648.53 m ³
(12) p.p.c.					
Qty. w.r.b. & p.p.c. - 22 & 36					
					Qty = 456.53 m ³
					Qty = 248.82 m ³
					Qty = 705.35 m ³
(13) 19% Soil dumping.					
Area Qty. w.r.b. & p.p.c. - 35					
					Qty = 4192.26 m ³
					value Qty = 4192.26 x 0.020 = 83.85 m ³
(14) brick silt					
Qty. w.r.b. & p.p.c. - 39					
					Qty = 456.50 m ³
					value Qty = 456.50 x 0.125 = 57.06 m ³

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

Data / Deductions

$$\text{Qty} = 4261.025 \text{ m}^3$$

$$\text{Net Qty} = 2849.972 \text{ m}^3$$

Lead 100 m

$$2849.972 \times 15\% = 427.49 \text{ m}^3$$

Lead 100 m

$$2849.972 \times 85\% = 2422.482 \text{ m}^3$$

28.04.22
A.2

③ diversion open subank
ment cutting dis-
posed

$$1 \times 2.50 \times 2.50 \times 0.10 = 1.875 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 6.00 \times 0.75 \times 0.15 = 1.35 \text{ m}^3$$

$$4 \times 2.10 \times 1.64 \times 0.10 = 1.38 \text{ m}^3$$

$$4.605 \text{ m}^3$$

28.04.22
A.2

ABSTRACT OF COST

Sch. XLV Form No 133

46

Particulars	Detailed/actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Date - 28-02-2022					
(1/29) cost of ref. & working					
bench mark - - - -					
stg wide 7 m.B. & pgs - 20					
stg = 2.27 km					
@ Rs 3520.39/km					Rs 7990.00
(2/280) cost of refence pillar					
& birjes - - - -					
stg wide 7 m.B. & pgs - 20					
stg = 2.27 km					
@ Rs 1648.239/km					Rs 3742.00
(3/291) clearing & grubbing road					
land including - - -					
stg wide 7 m.B. & pgs - 10					
stg = 1.57 km					
@ Rs 49174.86/km					Rs 78188.00
(4/232) cost of embankment					
bed 100 m - - -					
stg wide 7 m.B. & pgs - 45					
stg = 2422.482 m ³					
@ Rs 119.135/m ³					Rs 288602.00

Continuation

Rs 378525.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	ID.	
$\frac{5}{234}$ comp of embankment Lead 1500m --- Qty vide T.M.B. & page 45 Qty = 427.49 m ³ @ Rs 130.855/m ³ — Rs 55787.00					
$\frac{6}{235}$ comp of sub-grade & earth shoulder --- Qty vide T.M.B. & page 43 Qty = 1906.57 m ³ Limit Qty = 1976.56 m ³ @ Rs 135.683/m ³ — Rs 241049.00					
$\frac{7}{236}$ Box cutting for parapet Comp. for parapet B.F. Lead. Qty vide T.M.B. & page 21 Qty = 19.05 m ³ Qty vide T.M.B. & page 31 Qty = 91.35 m ³ Total Qty = 110.40 m ³ Limit Qty = 19.95 m ³ @ Rs 121.352/m ³ — Rs 2421.00					

Continuation

Rs 681782.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
8 207 Box cutting pavement for e.e. Road					
Qty under T.M.B. & Page - 21					
Qty = 60.74 m ³					
Qty under T.M.B. & Page - 31					
Qty = 26.25 m ³					
Qty = 87.00 m ³					
@ Rs 121.352/m ³ — Rs 10558.00					

9 283 comp / of 628 B work					
Qty under T.M.B. & Page - 21					
Qty = 202.34 m ³					
Qty under T.M.B. & Page - 33					
Qty = 657.385 m ³					
Total Qty = 859.725 m ³					
@ Rs 2833.060/m ³ — Rs 2435653.00					

10 239 628 B. work in					
Qty under T.M.B. & Page - 21					
Qty = 648.53 m ³					
Limit Qty = 643.97 m ³					
@ Rs 4150.727/m ³ — Rs 2672576.00					

Continuation

Rs 5800969.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
$\frac{11}{240}$ Prime coat. --- Qty made 1 m. B. & Page 35 Qty = 4192.76 m ² @ Rs 48.329/m ² — Rs 202632.00					
$\frac{12}{241}$ Pack coat. --- Qty made 1 m. B. & Page 35 Qty = 4192.76 m ² @ Rs 16.16/m ² — Rs 67755.00					
$\frac{13}{242}$ 1 m. B. & Page 35 Qty made 1 m. B. & Page 35 Qty = 4192.76 m ² @ Rs 224.349/m ² — Rs 940642.00					
$\frac{14}{243}$ comp. of unreinforced plain cement concrete Qty made 1 m. B. & Page 44 Qty = 205.35 m ³ Limit Qty = 202.96 m ³ @ Rs 7593.443/m ³ — Rs 5337887.00					
$\frac{15}{244}$ Laying Prime & Soling					

Continuation

Rs 12349885.00

Sch. XLV-Form No.134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty under T.T.B. & page 33					
Qty = 456.50 m ²					
@ Rs 553.45/m ² —				Rs	252650.00
(16/245) ordinary km stone					
Qty under T.T.B. & page 36					
Qty = 3 Nos.					
@ Rs 2484.327/each —				Rs	7453.00
(17/246) 200 mm Stone precast					
Qty under T.T.B. & page 36					
Qty = 9 Nos.					
@ Rs 676.033/each —				Rs	6084.00
(18/247) Boundary marker					
Qty under T.T.B. & page 36					
Qty = 11 Nos.					
@ Rs 545.240/each —				Rs	5998.00
(19/248) painting two coats including primer					
Qty under T.T.B. & page 36					
Qty = 66.96 m ²					
@ Rs 129.270/m ² —				Rs	8656.00

Continuation

Rs 12630726.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
20 249 English & roman printing new letter - - - - - sty wide 77.13 & page 36 Qty = 26400 @ Rs 0.55/letter - - - - - Rs 145.00					
21 250 Ph & large roman logo board - - - sty wide 77.13 & page 36 - - - - - 2 Nos. @ Rs 13744.726/pch - - - - - Rs 27489.00					
22 251 Maintenance Board - - - - - sty wide 77.13 & page 37 - - - - - 1 Nos. @ Rs 13744.726/pch - - - - - Rs 13745.00					
23 252 Petrol reflectorised 600 mm equivalent trayle - - - sty wide 77.13 & page 37 Qty = 01 @ Rs 5268.17/pch - - - - - Rs 5268.00					

Continuation

Rs 12677373.00

Sch. XLV-Form No.134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
24 253 600 mm x 450 mm rectangular plate Bond - - - - Qty under T & B of page 37 Qty = 0.20 m ² @ Rs 7113.157 / each — Rs 14226.00					
25 254 900 mm Side octagon 8 top Bond - - - Qty under T & B of page 37 Qty = 2.16 m ² @ Rs 13329.667 / each — Rs 26659.00					
26 254 Road marking on B-T Postman - - - Qty under T & B of page 37 Qty = 221.40 m ² @ Rs 829.00 / m ² — Rs 183541.00					
27 250 Road marking on C.C. Pavement - - - Qty under T & B of page 37 Qty = 232.00 m ² @ Rs 939.00 / m ² — Rs 217848.00					

Continuation

Rs 13119647.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
$\frac{28}{257}$ cable duct across the road p.v. & laying					
Qty vide T.B. & Page - 38					
Qty = 15 Km					
@ Rs 1268.850 / Km — Rs 19033.00					
$\frac{29}{259}$ Dismantling of existing stonefence ^{Reinforced} cement concrete					
Qty vide T.B. & Page - 38					
4.50 m ³					
unit qty = 3.00 m ³					
@ Rs 1108.95 / m ³ — Rs 3322.00					
$\frac{30}{260}$ cant work — — —					
Qty vide T.B. & Page - 38					
24.75 m ³					
@ Rs 327.63 / m ³ — Rs 8109.00					
$\frac{31}{261}$ Earthwork Excavation					
Qty vide T.B. & Page - 22					
Qty = 127.79 m ³					
Qty vide T.B. & Page - 27					
Qty = 45.20 m ³					
Continuation					
Total Qty = 173.49 m ³					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
@ 282.426/m ³ ———					Rs 48998.00

$\frac{32}{263}$ heaving Bricks sorting
 layer on prepared
 sub-grade ———

Qty m³ 119.6 & Page 22

Qty = 45.00 m³

@ Rs 295.122/m³ ——— Rs 13280.00

$\frac{33}{964}$ p/s concrete for plain surface
 concrete — — — — —

Qty m³ 119.6 & Page 22

Qty = 12.05 m³

Total qty: ~~27.50 m³~~
27.50 m³

@ 5809.813/m³ ————— Rp ~~159785.00~~
159720.00
#2

(34/265) B/M work in cement
master ~ ~ ~

Qty used 1.12.08 to 1.12.23
Qty = 98.61 m³

@ Rp 6152.769/m³ ————— Rp 606725.00

(35/262) over saw: capsum of
embankment
Continuation ~

Rp 13978889.00

Sch. XLV-Form No.134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty m ³ 17.68 pgs 45					
Qty = 4.605 m ³					
@ Rs 6019.469 / m ³ — Rs 27720.00					
(36/966) P/R concrete for					
Rec Mason					
Foundation —					
Qty m ³ 17.68 pgs 28					
Qty = 10.40 m ³					
@ Rs 6803.703 / m ³ — Rs 70759.00					
(31/967) Brick masonry work					
Qty m ³ 17.68 pgs 23					
Qty = 20.30 m ³					
@ Rs 6425.931 / m ³ — Rs 130446.00					
(38/968) Plaster/surfaced cement					
work —					
Qty m ³ 17.68 pgs 23 & 29					
Qty = 1.50					
Qty = 4.825					
Qty = 6.375 m ³					
@ Rs 7102.91 / m ³ — Rs 45278.00					

Continuation

Rs 14253092.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(39) 269	plain / reinforced cement in substructure - - -				
	Qty under T.M.B. & page 29				
		Qty = 5.03 m ³			
	@ Rs 6014.333/m ³ - - -	Rs 30252.00			
(40) 270	B.M. work in cement mortar in propet - - -				
	Qty under T.M.B. & page 23				
		Qty = 5.76			
	@ Rs 6406.162/m ³ - - -	Rs 36900.00			
(41) 271	plastering cement mortar - - -				
	Qty under T.M.B. & page 30				
		Qty = 20.16 m ²			
		Qty = 20.00 m ²			
		Qty = 20.16 m ²			
	@ Rs 171.235/m ² - - -	Rs 15439.00			
(42) 272	P.W. & laying reinforced cement concrete - - -				
	Qty under T.M.B. & page 29				
		Qty = 5.03 m ³			
	@ Rs 8286.722/m ³ - - -	Rs 41682.00			

Continuation

Rs 14377365.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
43 273 Supplying fitting and plastering					
Qty under T.T.B. & page 29					
Qty 21.82 km					
@ Rs 72167.318/one — Rs 131345.00					
44 274 Back filling behind abutment					
Qty under T.T.B. & page 30					
3.68 m ³					
@ Rs 457.51/m ³ — Rs 1684.00					
45 275 P/V weep holes in Parak masonry/Stone					
Qty under T.T.B. & page 24					
830					
Qty 2 50 Nos.					
Qty = 8 Nos.					
Qty = 58 Nos.					
@ Rs 141.60/each — Rs 8213.00					
46 276 P/V & leakage H.P.B					
Qty under T.T.B. & page 24					
Qty = 15.00 km					

Continuation

@ Rs 4966.423/km — Rs 74496.00

